Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER

07/28/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCP Property Co.		07/28/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alliance Trading, Inc.	
Street Address:	109 Northpark Boulevard	
City:	Covington	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70433	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2370030	COOL COVERS
Registration Number:	1462442	E-Z CARE
Registration Number:	1096431	E-Z CLOR
Registration Number:	1424489	RE-FRESH THE CHOICE OF PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	1092042	SHOCK-IT
Registration Number:	1083133	
Registration Number:	1525193	PROPURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)687-1537

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (615) 259-1450

Email: micol.cecchi@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Micol Cecchi

TRADEMARK REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0195 2370030

0 00 8

Address Line 1: 424 Church Street Address Line 2: Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 009337-000018 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Micol Cecchi Signature: /Micol Cecchi/ Date: 05/03/2006 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Certificate of Merger - SCP Property to Alliance Trading#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - SCP Property to Alliance Trading#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Merger - SCP Property to Alliance Trading#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0196



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SCP PROPERTY CO.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALLIANCE TRADING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALLIANCE TRADING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2583259

030492729

2434688 8100M

DATE: TRADEMARK

REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0197

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 07/28/2003 FILED 11:30 AM 07/28/2003 SRV 030492729 - 2434688 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of SCP PROPERTY CO. into ALLIANCE TRADING, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the indersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Alliance Trading, Inc. and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is SCP Property Co.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Alliance Trading, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Alliance Trading, Inc. as in effect on the Effective Date, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of incorporation of the corporation surviving this merger until altered, amended, or repealed as provided therein or by law.

FII'TH The merger shall be effective upon filing (the "Effective Date").

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 109 Northpark Blvd., 4th Floor, Covington, Louisiana, 70433, the principal office of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTII: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0198 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the <u>25</u> day of July, 2003.

By:_

Manuel J. Perez de la Mesa

President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 05/03/2006